Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: <u>www.townofplumlake.com</u>

Notice of Regular Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 6:30 PM

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 4. Citizen Comments & Correspondence
- 5. Approve Minutes from Past Meeting(s)
- 6. Discussion and Action on Allowing Use of Debit Cards for EMS & Fire Department
- 7. Discussion and Action on Purchase of Laptop for Town Shop
- 8. Discussion on Town Co-Oping Razorback Ridges Management With Sayner-Star Lake Lions
- 9. Discussion and Action on Foley Tree Service Request Letter (Oversize Vehicle/Crane)
- 10. Discussion and Action on Naming an Easement Road off Hanson Road in Sayner
- 11. Discussion and Action on Resolution for Nixon Lake Road Improvements Grant
- 12. Discussion and Action on Implementing Fraud Protection Tools at Nicolet Bank
- 13. Discussion and Action on Setting a Date for the Planning Committee to Meet
- 14. Discussion and Action on Presentation from Sayner-Star Lake Lions about Possible Playground Improvement Proposal
- 15. Discussion and Action on Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) Local Road Projects
- 16. Discussion and Action on Transfer of North Star Resort Liquor License
- 17. Approve Vouchers
- 18. Adjourn

Dated this 4th day of March, 2022

Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<u>www.townofplumlake.com</u>), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.